 PARALLEL 670 / 671
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
CONNECTION
ACCESSORIES
Absolute singleturn encoders
10 bit
Binary or Gray-code possible with

04-06-17 PS. Specifications can be changed without prior notice.
670 / 671 PARALLEL
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
Shaft, Stainless steel Ø 6mm, 10mm
Moment of inertia 2,6 x 10-6 kgm²
Load max
Radial 60N
Axial 50N
Speed max 6000 rpm
Code disc Standard
Temperature
Operating  -25°C ... +70°C
Storage  -25°C ... +70°C
Housing Aluminum, anodized
Weight Approx. 300g
Protection class IP 65 according to IEC 529
Vibration <100m/s² (50…2000 Hz)
Shock <1000m/s² (11ms)
Cable 16x0,25mm² PVC
6   - -
Type
70 = Synchro flange
71 = Clamping flange
Option
00 = Gray, sink output
01 = Gray, source output
02 = Gray, HTL / TTL output
06 = Binary, HTL / TTL output
Shaft
1 = Ø 6 mm with face
6 = Ø 10 mm with face
Connection
0 = Connector, axial *
1 = Cable, axial 1.5 m
2 = Connector, radial *
3 = Cable, radial 1.5 m
8 = Cable, axial xx m
9 = Cable, radial xx m
Supply voltage
1 = 5 Vdc (Not option -01-)
5 = 9...30 Vdc
Internal use
8 = 8 Bit
9 = 9 Bit
0 = 10 Bit
Resolution
* Options -00, 01, 02- available with 12 pin EML connector.